A1
Catalog HY03-1800-2US
Parker Pneumatic
Parker Hannifin Corporatio
Pneumatic Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
A

Unibody Rotary Actuators, HUB Series
Common Part Numbers
Torque
output (in-lb)
Imperial/
Metric
Mounting
pattern
Shaft size
(female square) Feedback
Visual
indication Part number
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
None None
HUB018-090ZZ-A1B12BZZA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1D12BZZA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1F12BZZA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6C12BZZA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6E12BZZA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6J12BZZA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6L12BZZA
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
None Line on shaft
HUB018-090ZZ-A1B12BZAA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1D12BZAA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1F12BZAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6C12BZAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6E12BZAA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6J12BZAA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6L12BZAA
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
Rotary Linear
Potentiometer
(RLPO)*
Line on shaft
HUB018-090ZZ-A1B12BAAA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1D12BAAA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1F12BAAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6C12BAAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6E12BAAA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6J12BAAA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6L12BAAA
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
StoneL* Green on/
Red off
HUB018-090ZZ-A1B12BCCA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1D12BCCA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1F12BCCA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6C12BCCA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6E12BCCA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6J12BCCA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6L12BCCA
* Additional feedback information on pages A21 thru A26.
HUB Series
SAE #6 ports - pages A10 & A11 for additional information
C-2C-1

Unibody Rotary Actuators, HUB Series
Common Part Numbers
Torque
output (in-lb)
Imperial/
Metric
Mounting
pattern
Shaft size
(female square) Feedback
Visual
indication Part number
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
None None
HUB018-090ZZ-A1B1BBZZA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1D1BBZZA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1F1BBZZA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6C1BBZZA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6E1BBZZA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6J1BBZZA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6L1BBZZA
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
None Line on shaft
HUB018-090ZZ-A1B1BBZAA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1D1BBZAA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1F1BBZAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6C1BBZAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6E1BBZAA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6J1BBZAA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6L1BBZAA
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
Rotary Linear
Potentiometer
(RLPO)*
Line on shaft
HUB018-090ZZ-A1B1BBAAA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1D1BBAAA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1F1BBAAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6C1BBAAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6E1BBAAA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6J1BBAAA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6L1BBAAA
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
StoneL* Green on/
Red off
HUB018-090ZZ-A1B1BBCCA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1D1BBCCA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1F1BBCCA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6C1BBCCA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6E1BBCCA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6J1BBCCA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6L1BBCCA
* Additional feedback information on pages A21 thru A26.
HUB Series
SAE #6 ports with cross-over vent module - pages A10, A11 & A18 for additional information
C-2C-1

M
 Series
Torque
output (in-lb)
Imperial/
Metric
Mounting
pattern
Shaft size
(female square) Feedback
Visual
indication Part number
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
None None
HUB018-090ZZ-A1B1DBZZA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1D1DBZZA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1F1DBZZA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6C1DBZZA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6E1DBZZA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6J1DBZZA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6L1DBZZA
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
None Line on shaft
HUB018-090ZZ-A1B1DBZAA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1D1DBZAA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1F1DBZAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6C1DBZAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6E1DBZAA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6J1DBZAA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6L1DBZAA
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
Rotary Linear
Potentiometer
(RLPO)*
Line on shaft
HUB018-090ZZ-A1B1DBAAA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1D1DBAAA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1F1DBAAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6C1DBAAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6E1DBAAA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6J1DBAAA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6L1DBAAA
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
StoneL* Green on/
Red off
HUB018-090ZZ-A1B1DBCCA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1D1DBCCA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1F1DBCCA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6C1DBCCA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6E1DBCCA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6J1DBCCA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6L1DBCCA
* Additional feedback information on pages A21 thru A26.
HUB Series
SAE #6 ports with counter-balance valve module - pages A10, A11 & A19 for additional information
Unibody Rotary Actuators, HUB Series

ie
s
Torque
output (in-lb)
Imperial/
Metric
Mounting
pattern
Shaft size
(female square) Feedback
Visual
indication Part number
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
None None
HUB018-090ZZ-A1BA2BZZA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1DA2BZZA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1FA2BZZA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6CA2BZZA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6EA2BZZA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6JA2BZZA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6LA2BZZA
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
None Line on shaft
HUB018-090ZZ-A1BA2BZAA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1DA2BZAA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1FA2BZAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6CA2BZAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6EA2BZAA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6JA2BZAA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6LA2BZAA
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
Rotary Linear
Potentiometer
(RLPO)*
Line on shaft
HUB018-090ZZ-A1BA2BAAA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1DA2BAAA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1FA2BAAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6CA2BAAA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6EA2BAAA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6JA2BAAA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6LA2BAAA
1,800 Imperial 3.25" .625"
StoneL* Green on/
Red off
HUB018-090ZZ-A1BA2BCCA
7,500 Imperial 5.00" .875" HUB075-090ZZ-B1DA2BCCA
10,000 Imperial 5.00" 1.125" HUB100-090ZZ-B1FA2BCCA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 11 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6CA2BCCA
1,800 Metric 70 mm 14 mm HUB018-090ZZ-K6EA2BCCA
7,500 Metric 102 mm 22 mm HUB075-090ZZ-L6JA2BCCA
10,000 Metric 140 mm 27 mm HUB100-090ZZ-N6LA2BCCA
* Additional feedback information on pages A21 thru A26.
HUB Series
SAE #6 ports with D03 directional control valve ready - pages A10, A11 & A20 for additional information
Unibody Rotary Actuators, HUB Series

 Series
Unibody Rotary Actuators, HUB Series
Model Number Code
Rotary Actuator Series
HUB Hydraulic Unibody
Process Valve Mounting Pattern
A 3.25 in (018 only), Imperial
B 5.00 in (075 and 100 only), Imperial
K 70 mm (018 only), Metric
L 102 mm (075 only), Metric
N 140 mm (100 only), Metric
See TABLE 1 for proper combinations, additional information on page A16.
Feedback
A Rotary linear potentiometer (RLPO), 0-40 VDC, position right (standard)
B Rotary linear potentiometer (RLPO), 0-40 VDC, position left
C StoneL, SST dual module
D StoneL, 4-20 mA position transmitter
E StoneL, SST dual module & 4-20 mA position transmitter
Z No feedback
See TABLE 3 for proper combinations, additional information on pages A21 thru A26.
Shaft Configuration & Size
1B .625 in female square (018 only), Imperial
1D .875 in female square (075 only), Imperial
1F 1.125 in female square (100 only), Imperial
6C 11 mm female square (018 only), Metric
6E 14 mm female square (018 only), Metric
6J 22 mm female square (075 only), Metric
6L 27 mm female square (100 only), Metric
See TABLE 1 for proper combinations, additional information on page A17.
Port Type or Direct Mount Valve Modules
12 SAE #6 straight thread
1B SAE #6 straight thread with cross-over vent valve
1D SAE #6 straight thread with counter-balance valve (pilot ratio 7:1)
A2 SAE #6 straight thread with D03 directional control valve ready (valve not included)
See TABLE 2 for valves included with each option, additional information on pages A18 thru A20.
Degrees Rotation
090 90 Degrees
Cushion
Z None (std)
Stroke Adjusters
Z None (std)
Seals
B 4300 Polyurethane
Visual Indication
A Line on shaft (standard)
C Color indicator (green on / red off)
Z No feedback
See TABLE 3 for proper combinations, additional information on pages A21 thru A26.
Torque Output at 3000 PSI
018 1,800 in-lb - .875 in bore (double rack)
075 7,500 in-lb - 1.5 in bore (double rack)
100 10,000 in-lb - 1.5 in bore (double rack)
Engineering Level
A Current engineering level
- -075 090 Z Z B 1D 12 B A A AHUB
A9
Catalog HY03-1800-2US